  Manual
d.Drive DISPENSE C30 SPS (Version 15.08.2019)
Rev.
Page
7/2020
1 of 20
d.Drive DISPENSE C30 SPS
Manual

2. Loosen the valve fixing screws and remove the valve.
3. Install the new valve on the dosing module, make sure that the pin of the drive shaft is seated
in the notch of the valve and that the drill holes of the valve are located above the threaded
holes on the front plate.
4. Mount the syringe and tubing again.
  Manual
d.Drive DISPENSE C30 SPS (Version 15.08.2019)
Rev.
Page
7/2020
14 of 20
6 Appendix
6.1 Accessories & Spare Parts
Product number Description Max. Pressure
900760-005 Valve (3-2) PTFE/PCTFE 6 bar
900760-C30-25 25µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-50 50µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-100 100µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-250 250µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-500 500µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-1000 1000µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-2500 2500µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 6 bar
900760-C30-5000 5000µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 4 bar
900760-C30-12500 12500µl Syringe H-XE (PTFE Sealing) 2 bar
  Manual
d.Drive DISPENSE C30 SPS (Version 15.08.2019)
Rev.
Page